Pet (Ar in and

ITEM NO.808 COURT NO.1

**SECTION XVI-A** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.3981/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2023 in WP(C) No.2682/2022 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Srinagar)

MUNIR AHMAD SHEIKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.R. and IA No.39841/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.39843/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No.71809/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.71811/2023 - VACATION OF STAY)

WITH <u>S.L.P.(C)</u> <u>No.4003/2023</u> (With IA No.74926/2023 - VACATION OF STAY)

Date: 27-04-2023 These petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Adil Muneer Andrabi, AOR

SLPC 3981/2023

2

Ms. Gayatri Dahiya, Adv. (Mentioned by) Mr. Talha A Rahman, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

## IA No 71811/2023 In IA No 71809/2023 In SLP (C) No 3981/2023 & IA No 74926/2023 In SLP (C) No 4003/2023

- 1 On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.
- 2 Liberty to mention before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr Justice Aniruddha Bose.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Assistant Registrar