## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 3981/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2023 in WP(C) No. 2682/2022 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir And Ladakh At Srinagar)

MUNIR AHMAD SHEIKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 71811/23-For vacating stay)

With

SLP(C) No. 4003/2023

(IA No. 74926/23- For impleadment)

Date: 01-05-2023 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adil Muneer Andrabi, AOR

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR(mentioned by)

Mr. Mohd. Shaz Khan, Adv. Ms. Gayatri Dahiya, Adv.

UPON mentioning the Court made the following O R D E R

List IA No. 71811 of 2023 in SLP(C) No.3981 of 2023 and IA No. 74926 of 2023 in SLP(C) No. 4003 of 2023 in the first week of July, 2023.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR