SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3981/2023

MUNIR AHMAD SHEIKH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS. Respondent(s) WITH SLP(C) No. 4003/2023 (XVI-A)

Date: 08-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Adil Muneer Andrabi, AOR

Ms. Gayatri Damiya, Adv.

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 3981/2023

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 but not complete on respondent No.3. Ld. counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent Nos.1 to 3 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent No.4.

contd....

Application for deletion filed in respect of petitioner No.70 has been notified to be defective. Defects be cured within two weeks. If defects are cured within the time granted, process as per rules.

Applications for vacating stay along-with Application for impleadment have been filed. Process as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 4003/2023

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 but not complete on respondent No.3. Ld. counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent Nos.1 to 3 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent No.4.

Application for impleadment to implead as petitioners has been filed but notified to be defective. Defects be cured within two weeks. If defects are cured within the time granted, process as per rules.

Application for impleadment to implead as respondent has been filed. Process as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar