ITEM NO.28 COURT NO.6 SECTION XVI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23427/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2023 in WP(C) No. 2683/2022 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir And Ladakh At Srinagar)

YASIR SAFEER BHAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 115897/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES, IA No. 115894/2023 - C/DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 115896/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF I/JUDGMENT, IA No. 115898/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.DOCS/FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA No. 115895/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 03-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. V. Mohanna, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Rajiv Nanda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Chetan Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Manish Vicky, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jahangir Iqbal Ganai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR

Ms. Gayatri Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. M. Shaz Khan, Adv.

Mr. Adnan Yousuf, Adv.

Mr. Jahangir Iqbal Ganai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR

Ms. Gayatri Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. M. Shaz Khan, Adv.

Mr. Adnan Yousuf, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

0 R D E R

List on 06.07.2023.

Let a copy of this petition be served upon the learned Standing Counsel for the Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR