SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3981/2023 MUNIR AHMAD SHEIKH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4003/2023 (XII-A)

IA No. 147164/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 71569/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT) SLP(C) No. 14446/2023 (XII-A) (office report on default) SLP(C) No. 9536/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.92256/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.92260/2024-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.92257/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.92254/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.92261/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 17-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Brajesh Pandey & Associates, AOR

Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Kanchan Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep, Adv.

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Soayib Qureshi, AOR

Mr. Rishabh Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Adil Muneer Andrabi, AOR

Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

contd....

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR

Mr. Towseef Ahmad Dar, AOR

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 3981/2023 and SLP(C) No. 4003/2023

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent No.4.

List both the matters again on 3.12.2024.

SLP(C) No. 14446/2023

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.4 and 6 to 8 but none has entered appearance.

Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars for service on respondent No.5, despite the grant of last opportunity.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SLP(C) No. 9536/2024

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1,3, 4 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

contd....

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.2 and 6.

List again on 3.12.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd