SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3981/2023

MUNIR AHMAD SHEIKH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS. Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS IS TO BE LISTED IN ALL MATTERS IA No. 288890/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4003/2023 (XII-A)

IA No. 288889/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 71569/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

SLP(C) No. 9536/2024 (XII-A)

IΑ

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 288904/2024

IA No. 288904/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

SLP(C) No. 14446/2023 (XII-A)

office FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 298464/2024

IA No. 298464/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

Date: 21-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s): M/S. Brajesh Pandey & Associates, AOR

Dr. Rajiv Nanda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Kumar Niranjan, Adv.

Ms. Poonam Seth, Adv.

Mr. Paramhans Sahani, Adv.

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Soayib Qureshi, AOR

Ms. Chetna Alagh, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Adil Muneer Andrabi, AOR

Mr. G.M. Kawooosa, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. Towseef Ahmad Dar, AOR

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR

Mr. Shaz Khan, Adv.

Mr. Rafid Akhter, Adv.

Mr. Faizan Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

Ms. Anika N. Sayyed, Adv.

Mr. Zulfikar Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Amitabh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vikalp Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 288890 of 2024 and IA No.288889 of 2024, applications for condonation of delay in filing spare copies are allowed.

IA No.288904 of 2024, application for condonation of delay in filing spare copies is allowed.

IA No.298464 of 2024, application for deletion of name of Respondent No.5 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)