## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3981/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2023 in WP(C) No.2682/2022 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Srinagar]

MUNIR AHMAD SHEIKH & ORS.

**Petitioners** 

**VERSUS** 

THE UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS. Respondents

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14446/2023 (XII-A) (IA 223250/2024-FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 17-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Soayib Qureshi, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Adil Muneer Andrabi, AOR

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDFR

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e. 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2025.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT) ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS (SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**